## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Financial LLC		103/09/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC	
Street Address:	195 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2586989	REVISIONCLUSTER
Registration Number:	2886783	SMARTESTIMATES
Registration Number:	2383387	STARMINE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)996-9579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-223-7981

Email: Trademarks@Montagulaw.com

Correspondent Name: MontaguLaw, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1120 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

900144603

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula K. Upson

Signature: /pku/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004073 FRAME: 0457

Date:	10/05/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change of TFLLC to TRMLL0 source=Name Change of TFLLC to TRMLL0	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004073 FRAME: 0458 Delaware

PAGE I

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THOMSON FINANCIAL LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THOMSON FINANCIAL LLC" TO "THOMSON

REUTERS (MARKETS) LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 4:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4128251 8100

090420904

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7278377

DATE: 05-01-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004073 FRAME: 0459

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:01 PM 03/09/2009 FILED 04:40 PM 03/09/2009 SRV 090249608 - 4128251 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Thomson Financia	ILLC
	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amerame of the limited liability company is Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC
oisessan <del>derkiskussususususus</del> anserrassanserrassans	
<u> </u>	
ffective of	of this Certificate of Amendment shall named and action action and action ac
he <u>9th</u>	day of March, A.D. 2009 .
	By: MY Halle
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Helen V. Stamatiadis

**RECORDED: 10/05/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004073 FRAME: 0460